TA-I
Alloy Film Chip Resistors
Low Resistance (31-91 mΩ)for 1206
Halogen-Free
Document No TRL-120S011H
Issued date 2014/08/05
page 1/ 9
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
 Ceramic Substrate
1. Scope :
This specification applies for the RL12(1206) of alloy film chip resistors made by TA-I.
2. Construction:
3. Type Designation:
    RL         12        J         TN       R050
   Product Code        Size              Tolerance         Packaging           Nominal
   RL : Chip Resistor    Power Rating                                              Resistance
Over Coat
Ni Plating
Sn Plating
 Resistive Element
4 Digits e.g.,
(E24) R050=50mΩ
TN-Lead Free
&Paper Tape
J-±5%
G-±2%
F-±1%
12-1206(3216) 1/2W
Conductor :
(Lead-free )
TA-I
Alloy Film Chip Resistors
Low Resistance (31-91 mΩ)for 1206
Halogen-Free
Document No TRL-120S011H
Issued date 2014/08/05
page 2/ 9
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
4. Dimensions:
UNIT: mm
Type L W C d t
RL12 3.10 ±0.20 1.55 ±0.10 0.90 ±0.30 0.50 ±0.20 0.50 ±0.10
5.Ratings & Characteristics :
Characteristics
Feature
Measurement Method
RL12
Power Ratings (W) 1/2W JIS Code 3A / JIS Code 3D
Resistance Value (m) 31 ~ 91 Refer to JIS C 5201-1- 4.5
T.C.R (ppm/
o
C)
31-50 m 51-91 m
Refer to JIS C 5201-1-4.8
±600ppm ±400ppm
Operation Temperature Range (
o
C) -55
~ +155
Resistance Tolerance (%) 1, 2, 5 JIS C 5201-1- 4.2.5
Insulation Resistance (M) Over 100 Refer to JIS C 5201-1-4.6
Maximum Working Voltage (V) ( P * R)
1/2
Note : Except for the above standardized products, we also provide the customized products.
R
050
TA-I
Alloy Film Chip Resistors
Low Resistance (31-91 mΩ)for 1206
Halogen-Free
Document No TRL-120S011H
Issued date 2014/08/05
page 3/ 9
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
5.1 Derating Curve :
       For resistors operated at ambient temperature over 70℃ , power rating shall be derated in
accordance with figure 1.
                       P Max
Ambient Temp.(℃)
Figure 1
5.2 Rated Voltage: